



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH: NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024**

Prakash L. Damwani (Dead) through Lrs. ...Petitioners
Versus
Kishore C. Jaikalyani ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2024**

Mr. R.T. Anthony for the Petitioners.
Mr. Arjun Raoka for the Respondents.

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 24 JULY 2024.

PC:-

- . By consent, list on 13.8.2024.
2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)