



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2531 of 2024

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani since dead through legal representatives

Versus

Dhanraj S/o Chuharmal Jaikalyani

With

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2532 of 2024

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani since dead through legal representatives

Versus

Kishore S/o Chuharmal Jaikalyani

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.L.Khapre, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Mandar Deshpande,
Advocate for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Shri V.V.Bhangde, Advocate for the respondent in WP No. 2531 of 2024.

Shri Arjun Raoka, Advocate for the respondent in WP No. 2532 of 2024
(through VC).

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATED : 21st AUGUST, 2024.

By consent, list both the matters on
4th September, 2024 at 2.30 pm.

ii. Till next date, ad-interim order, if any, to
continue.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]