



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2532/2024
(Prakash and others V Kishor)
Writ Petition No.2531/2024
(Prakash and others V Dhanraj)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D.R. Khapre, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. Arjun Rawkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : N.R. Borkar, J.
DATE : 27-09-2024.

At the request of learned Counsel for the
petitioners, by way of last chance, list both the petitions on
07-10-2024 at 2.30 pm.

(N.R. Borkar, J.)