

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani, Since Dead ....PETITIONER  
Thr. Lrs.

V/S

Kishore S/o Chuharmal Jaikalyani ....RESPONDENT

MR R L KHAPRE SR ADV ASST BY ADV R T ANTHONY

for Petitioner

ADV V V BHANGDE for Respondent

ADV ARJUN RAOKA FOR RES

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 18th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

List the matter on 22.10.2024 at 2.30 p.m.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**