



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024

Prakash s/o Laxmandas Damwani (dead), Thru. LRs
Vs.
Kishore s/o Chuhamal Jaikalyani

WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2024

Prakash s/o Laxmandas Damwani (dead), Thru. LRs
Vs.
Dhanraj Chuhamal Jaikalyani

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate a/by Mr. R.T. Anthony,
Advocate for petitioner in both petitions.
Mr. V.V. Bhangde, Advocate for respondent in WP
No.2531/2024.
Mr. Arjun Raoka, Advocate for respondent in WP
No.2532/2024.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 22.10.2024.

List the petition on 11.11.2024 at 2:30
p.m., as part heard.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)