



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.2531 OF 2024

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani since dead
through legal representatives ...Petitioner
Versus
Dhanraj S/o Chuharmal Jaikalyani ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2531 OF 2024**

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani since dead
through legal representatives ...Petitioner
Versus
Kishore S/o Chuharmal Jaikalyani ...Respondent

....

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. R. T. Anthony,
Advocate for the Petitioner in both the Petitions.

Mr. V.V. Bhangde, Advocate for the Respondent in WP
No.2531/2024.

Mr. Arjun Raoka, Advocate for the Respondent in WP
No.2532/2024.

....

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2025

ORDER :

1. Not to be treated as heard. Put up before the regular
Court.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)