



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2532 OF 2024

(Prakash s/o Laxmandas Damwani, since deceased thr. legal heirs Sharda Prakash
Damwani and others Vs. Kishore Chuhamal Jaikalyani)

WRIT PETITION NO.2531 OF 2024

(Prakash s/o Laxmandas Damwani, since deceased thr. legal heirs Sharda Prakash
Damwani and others Vs. Dhanraj Chuhamal Jaikalyani)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

None for Petitioner.
Mr. Arjun Raoka, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE: 10th JUNE, 2025.

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Kept for dismissal.
3. Stand over to 20.06.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)