

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani, Since DeadPETITIONER
Thr. Lrs.**

V/S

Kishore S/o Chuhamal JaikalyaniRESPONDENT

**DIGVIJAY R. KHAPRE for Petitioner
(FOR RESPONDENT) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA
MADHUSUDAN JOSHI J**

DATE : 11th July, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)