



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2532/2024

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani Since dead through Legal heirs Vs.
Kishore S/o Chuhamal Jaikalyani

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2531/2024

Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani Since dead through Legal heirs Vs.
Dhanraj Chuhamal Jaikalyani

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.K.Khapre, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Pushkar Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner
Shri H.D. Dangre, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 03.09.2025

By consent of learned Counsel for both the parties,
list the matter on 12.09.2025.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

R.S. Sahare