



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2531 OF 2024**

PRAKASH S/O LAXMANDAS DAMWANI, SINCE DEAD THR. LRS.

*VERSUS*

DHANRAJ CHUHARMAL JAIKALYANI

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2532 OF 2024**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Reynold T. Anthony, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms. Ayushi Dangre, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

1. A request is made on behalf of the petitioners for adjournment on the ground that the Senior Advocate is held up in another court.

2. Put up the matter on 19<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**