



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2531 OF 2024

Prakash S/o. Laxmandas Damwani, through Lrs **Vs.** Kishor S/o.
Chuharmal Jaikayani

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2532 OF 2024

Prakash S/o. Laxmandas Damwani, through Lrs **Vs.** Dhanraj Chuharmal
Jaikalyani

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Mandar Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioners in both petitions.
Mr. Harish Dange, Advocate for the Respondents in both petitions.

CORAM: SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATED : 07th OCTOBER, 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the petition on **09.10.2025**.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE J.)

Privel