

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024

(Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani (dead) through LRs. vs. Kishore S/o Chuhamal Jaikalyani)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2024

(Prakash S/o Laxmandas Damwani (dead) through LRs. vs. Dhanraj S/o Chuhamal Jaikalyani)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. R.L.Khapre, Senior Advocate a/b Mr.R.T.Anthony, Advocate for
petitioner in both petitions.

Mr. H.D.Dangre, Advocate for respondents in both petitions.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

OCTOBER 09, 2025

- 1) On 19/09/2025, though this Court called for the Record and
Proceeding from the trial Court, it seems that record is not received.
- 2) Office is directed to sent reminder and ensure that before
the next date record must be received.
- 3) Stand over to 11/11/2025

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)