



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024

PRAKASH S/o LAXMANDAS DAMWANI, (Dead) THRU LRs SHARDA P DAMWANI & OTHS
VERSUS

KISHORE S/o CHUHARMAL JAIKALYANI
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2024

PRAKASH S/o LAXMANDAS DAMWANI, (Dead) THRU LRs SHARDA P DAMWANI & OTHS
VERSUS

DHANRAJ CHUHARMAL JAIKALYANI

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J. J. Chandurkar, Advocate for the petitioners
Hr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026.

1. Mr. J. J. Chandurkar, learned counsel submits that he has been recently engaged in these matters to represent the petitioners. He seeks time to prepare the matter.
2. Hence, at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, stand over to 30.01.2026 as a last chance.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale