

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2532 OF 2024

(Prakash s/o Laxmandas Damwani and ors Vs. Kishore Chuarmal Jaikalyani)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2024

(Prakash s/o laxmandas Damwani and ors Vs. Dhanraj Chuarmal Jaikalyani)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. H.D. Dangre, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30.01.2026.

Not to be listed before the Bench of which
M.W. Chandwani, J, is one of the members.

JUDGE

Belkhede